19/04/2021 Gmail - RE: Purchase Order No: C512681 from : University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust - (B)

M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Purchase Order No: C512681 from : University Hospitals Dorset
NHS Foundation Trust - (B)

1 message

Islam, Rukia <Rukia.lslam@uhd.nhs.uk> 19 April 2021 at 08:45
To: Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
Cc: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Hello Kate
Please can we have the MD300C29

Regards

Rukia Islam

Operational Buyer

Commercial Services

0300 019 5971 | Rukia.islam@uhd.nhs.uk | www.uhd.nhs.uk

Providing commercial, procurement and supply chain services on behalf of

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

**+PLEASE NOTE NEW WORKING HOURS - MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00am - 6:00pm***

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1697454044768712058%7Cmsg-f%3A16974540447687... 1/5
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From: Kate Griffiths [mailto:viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com]
Sent: 16 April 2021 09:13
To: Islam, Rukia

Cc: Zoey Teal
Subject: Re: Purchase Order No: C512681 from : University HospitalsDorset NHS

Foundation Trust - (B)

Good morning Rukia,
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Thank you for your order. We are no longer able to supply the finger pulse oximeter
2810052. The price breaks for some alternative pulse oximeters are as follows:

2810046 MD300-C15D LCD Finger Pulse Oximeter £15.00 each.

2810049 MD300-C19 Finger Pulse Oximeter

1=£25.00 2=£2292 3-10=£2222 11-49=£21.21 50 ormore=£17.89
each each each each each

2810050 MD300-C29 Finger Pulse Oximeter

1=£25.00 2=£2292 3-10=£2222 11-49=£21.21 50 ormore=£17.89
each each each each each

Carriage is free for pulse oximeters and all prices are excluding VAT. The above items are
currently in stock.

Please see attached leaflets, also we have a range of finger pulse oximeters on our
website, just search for pulse oximeters in the top left hand side search box.

https://www.viamed.co.uk/uk/?page=search

Please let me know how you would like me to proceed with your order.
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Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email viamed.kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Skype: viamed.kate.griffiths

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin
staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action
taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our
mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

4/5


https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.viamed.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CRukia.Islam%40uhd.nhs.uk%7C558fb1d892ba446b957d08d900af866e%7Cffd041eb8ec54f3295b2b27b1e116c5d%7C0%7C0%7C637541577839509470%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=9xIPqEH89lTejNLY777q37OOr3BrzsZc4Y8JeWmAdNY%3D&reserved=0
mailto:viamed.kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FViamedLtd&data=04%7C01%7CRukia.Islam%40uhd.nhs.uk%7C558fb1d892ba446b957d08d900af866e%7Cffd041eb8ec54f3295b2b27b1e116c5d%7C0%7C0%7C637541577839519460%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=SZKV8O8W5W8mRJ2d3m23WZ2RRNG%2FGE6zfE9bvCp0Jg0%3D&reserved=0

19/04/2021 Gmail - RE: Purchase Order No: C512681 from : University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust - (B)

On Fri, 16 Apr 2021 at 08:36, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <system@exchange.ghxeurope.net>

Date: Thu, 15 Apr 2021 at 16:18

Subject: Purchase Order No: C512681 from : University HospitalsDorset NHS
Foundation Trust - (B)

To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

exchange.ghxeurope.net
** PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS SYSTEM GENERATED EMAIL **

You have a new Order ready to download

Please click on this link to download the Order:
http://exchange.ghxeurope.net/d.aspx?i=rH39182513

This will inform the Trust of your receipt of the Order

15/04/21 16:18
Priority: High

Order No: C512681
Customer Name: University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust - (B)

Customer Address: The Royal Bournemouth Hospital, Castle Lane East, Bournemouth,
Dorset, BH7 7DW, England

If you have any queries regarding this Order please contact the customer directly.

If you are unable to download this Order please contact us on support-
uk@ghxeurope.com
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